

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9721/2015**

KU. SHASHIKALA KHATRI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Vishwendra Verma, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms.Bharathi Raju, CGSC for R-1.
Mr.Naresh Kaushik and Ms.Kritika
Sharma, Advocates for UPSC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER

% **25.04.2017**

The affidavit has not been filed by the UOI in terms of the last order. Further time is sought. The affidavit shall be filed positively within two weeks. No further time shall be granted.

The other respondents may also file their counter affidavits within the same period.

List on 11.08.2017.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

DEEPA SHARMA, J

APRIL 25, 2017

rb