

\$~1.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9721/2015**

KU. SHASHIKALA KHATRI Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vishwendra Verma, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms. Bharathi Raju, CGSC for
respondent No.1/ UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

%

04.02.2019

C.M. No. 26604/2018

By this application, the petitioner seeks early hearing of the writ petition.

List the writ petition for hearing on 19.08.2019.

The application stands disposed of.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

A. K. CHAWLA, J

FEBRUARY 04, 2019

B.S. Rohella