

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9721/2015**

KU. SHASHIKALA KHATRI Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vishwendra Verma and
Ms.Shivali, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondent

Through: Mrs.Bharathi Raju, CGSC.

CORAM:
JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR
JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER
19.12.2019

%

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks and is granted four weeks' time to seek instructions and file a reply to the additional affidavit filed by the Respondents on 16th May, 2017, in terms of which there are no vacancies against which the Petitioner can be accommodated.

2. List on 16th April, 2020.

S. MURALIDHAR, J.

TALWANT SINGH, J.

DECEMBER 19, 2019

pa