



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 9721/2015

KU. SHASHIKALA KHATRI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Vishwandra Verma with
Ms.Shivali, Mr.Archit Verma, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Ms.Bharathi Raju, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

%

03.01.2024

At request, list on 05.03.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

JANUARY 3, 2024

sr