



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9721/2015**

KU. SHASHIKALA KHATRI

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Bharathi Raju, Advocate for R-1.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

23.07.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks adjournment on the ground that due to some difficulty she is appearing through video conferencing, however, the matter needs consideration and she would like to argue the matter by appearing physically in the court.
2. At her request, re-notify for final hearing on 08.08.2024.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JULY 23, 2024/ry