



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9721/2015**

KU. SHASHIKALA KHATRI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vishwendra Verma, Ms. Riya
Kumari and Ms. Shivali, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Bharathi Raju, Senior Panel
Counsel with Mr. Venkat Mani
Tripathi, Advocate for R-1.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Advocate for
R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

08.08.2024

Re-notify on 06.11.2024.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

AUGUST 8, 2024