



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9721/2015**

KU. SHASHIKALA KHATRI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vishwendra Verma and Ms.
Shivali and Mr. Archit, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Bharathi Raju, Senior
Panel Counsel for UOI.

Mr. Sharad Singhanian with Mr. Shashank
Shekhar and Mr. Ratnesh Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

25.02.2025

1. At first call, this matter was passed over once. At second call, it has reached at 4.50 pm. It is not possible to take up this matter now.

2. Re-notify on 10 March 2025 in the Supplementary List.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

FEBRUARY 25, 2025

an

Click here to check corrigendum, if any