



\$~77

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9721/2015**

KU. SHASHIKALA KHATRI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Vishwendra Verma,
Ms.Shivali, Mr.Archit Verma,
Mr.Ajay Panday, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms.Bharathi Raju, SPC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

01.04.2025

1. A request for an adjournment is made by the learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. The learned counsel for the respondents submits that today she is in some personal difficulty.
3. Accordingly, re-list for hearing on 12th August, 2025 at 3.30 P.M.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 1, 2025/Arya/DG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any