



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9721/2015**

KU. SHASHIKALA KHATRIPetitioner

Through: **Mr.Vishwendra Verma and
Ms.Shivali, Advs. (through VC)**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: **Mrs.Bharathi Raju, SPC with
Ms.Divyangi, Adv. for R-1**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **12.08.2025**

It is already 4.40 P.M.

Re-list on 18th November, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

AUGUST 12, 2025/ns