



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 9721/2015

KU. SHASHIKALA KHATRI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Shivali & Vishwendra
Verma, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr Balendu Shekhar CGSC
with Mr Krishna Chaitanya, Mr
Rajkumar Maurya & Mr
Divyansh Singh Dev, Advs for
UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

20.01.2026

List on 01.04.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 20, 2026

"SK"