



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9721/2015

KU. SHASHIKALA KHATRI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vishwendra Verma, Mr.
Rajat Girdhar, Ms. Shivali and
Mr. Abhishek Nagar, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Balendu Shekhar, CGSC
along with Mr. Divyansh Singh
Dev and Mr. Krishna
Chaitanya, Advs. for R-1.
Mr. Harmeet Ruprah, Mr.
Shashank Shekhar and Mr.
Ratnesh Kumar, Advs. for R-2
and 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **01.04.2026**

1. The present Writ Petition is pending for the last 11 years.
2. Learned counsel representing the Respondent Nos.2 and 3 seeks and is granted adjournment.
3. List for final disposal on 13.05.2026 in the Supplementary List.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

APRIL 1, 2026

s.godara/kb